PC RM TO-16 5 (Modified) 02 - 02 - 19	99 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB Nc 0651 - 011 (exp.4/94) Copyrigh: 1996 llegalisht POBA/RE V01	Patent and Trademark • * •		
7ab settings → → → ▼ 1000557	<u> </u>		
TO the normable continuesioner or t			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CULIG. Branko	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
REPAC, Petra	Name: Branko Culig		
	Address: Marenticaeva 6, 8330 Metlika, Slovenia, German		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD / -// - 98			
☐ Securit: Agreemer t ☐ Change of Name	City: Slovenia State/Prov.: German		
☐ Other	Country: Germany ZIP: 8330		
Execution Date: January 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es		
4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/+55.105 09/21/98			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Matthew F. Johnston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00		
Registration No. 36,286			
Address I ONGACRE & WHITE	☑ Enclosed		
1919 South Eads Street. Suite 401	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
01/1 O 1999 Autimation 00000056 09155105 State/Prov.: Virginia			
22 F@ 50 http:// USA 40.00 12 22202	12-2139		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Matthew W Stavish	January 11, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including	1 2		

PATENT REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0493

IN 05 '99 12:10 FR LINIAK AND BERENATO 30: 896 2607 TO 0114964383076 P 05/07 MAINTAN LABORS Please return signed/recorded to:

LONGLORE & UNITE Surice 401, 1919 S. Eads Street Antington, Va. 22202 USA

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	name la comune			
	(1) Branko CULIG			
(resert Name(s)	(2) Cedomir REPAC	(6)		
i iladitatta	(3)			
	(+)	(8)		
	the receipt and sur undersigned who at unto,	fficiency of which as the behest of, here	e hereby acknowledged by sell, assign and tran	y the isfer
insert Name	Branko Culig			
of Assignee Address	Marenticeva 6, 83	30 Metlika, Slovenia	, Germany	
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and Canada in the invention known as			
Title of Covention	PLATE-SHAPED COVE	R FOR COOKING VESSE	LS OR THE LIKE	
5/5 5726 2/40	America has been as is about to be file and request the Unit to issue said Lette as ASSIGNEE, its sundersigned agree shall dereafter ac appearance of the representatives, and divisions, conto testify and excessigns and legal is	recuted even date hered therein, and the ted States Commissions Patent to the same accessors, assigns and that the attorneys of the the attorneys of the the attorneys of the thereby agree(s) as aid ASSIGNEE, its and without further reminuations, substitute any papers for epresentatives, desired the same approach to the sam	rewith by the undersigned undersigned hereby authorized hereby authorized of Patents and Trader of Patents and Trader of Patents and Trader of Patents and Trader of Lagrangian and Lagrangian authorized application of the Lagrangian and Lagrangian	d and prize marks rest; the ation rest, legal y and ; and sors,
conductionally	Signed on the date	s indicated beside	our signatures.	
Name: Cedomi	r REPAC	BATE SIGNED 8/199	Dagmar Mülle	
Hame Hame				

+49 5438 3076 PATENT **RECORDED: 01/11/1999** REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0494

: